

**Glenelg Shire Council** 

**QAP:** RATES Payment Plans

## Payment Plan for Rates, Levies and Charges

Phone: 1300 GLENELG (453 635)

website: www.glenelg.vic.gov.au

Date:	
Instructions:	This form is to be completed and returned to the Glenelg Shire within 14 days of receipt. If this form is not returned, and there are no other arrangements in place with the Council, interest charges may continue to accrue.
I,	agree to make payments of
\$	per week fortnight month to
the Glenelg Shire Council, being payment against the following account(s):	
Assessment Number:	
Property Address:	
Phone:	Mobile:
This payment plan is not the four equal rate Instalment plan as offered on the annual rate notice.	
I also understand that failure to make payment when due, (unless other arrangements are made), may result in interest charges being applied at the prescribed rate of 10% p.a.	
The first payment of \$ will be made on	
I would like to continue with my arrangement when all overdue/arrears are finalised. Y/N	
Applicant Signature:	
Applicant Signature.	
Date:	
Please return this form to:	Rate Unit Glenelg Shire Council PO Box 152 PORTLAND VIC 3305

The personal information requested on this form is being collected by the Glenelg Shire Council for municipal purposes as specified in the *Local Government Act 2020*. The Council will use this information only for the specific purpose of collection or for directly related purposes. The information will not be disclosed except as required or specifically authorised by law. You may request access to any personal information that Council may have collected about you. Also, you may request correction of your personal information if you can establish that it is not accurate or complete. Such requests should be directed to Council's Privacy Officer on telephone 03 5522 2305.

PO Box 152, PORTLAND VIC 3305

National Relay Service: 13 36 77 email: enquiry@glenelg.vic.gov.au